

State of H.P. & anr. vs. Prem Singh a/w connected matters

LPA No.164/2022 & COPC No.478/2021

28.9.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant in LPA No. 164/2022 and for the respondents No. COPC No. 478/2021.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent in LPA No. 164/2022 and for the petitioner in COPC No. 478/2021.

The appellant-State is directed to deposit the amount in question within a period of one week.

List on 12.10.2022. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the contempt petition are ordered to be stayed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

28.9.2022
(pankaj)