

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Prem Singh a/w
connected matters.
LPA No. 164 of 2022 & COPC No. 478 of 2021**

12.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellant in LPA No. 164 of 2022 and for the respondents in COPC No. 478 of 2021.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent in LPA No. 164 of 2022 and for the petitioner in COPC No. 478 of 2021.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that the Administrative approval for depositing the amount in question has been received and the said amount would likely to be deposited within one week. His statement is taken on record.

List on **19.10.2022**.

CMP No. 13508 of 2022

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants/petitioners to file certified copy of the judgment dated 27.08.2021, before the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 12, 2022
(*Vinod*)