

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Prem Singh a/w
connected matters.
LPA No. 164 of 2022 & COPC No. 478 of 2021**

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant in LPA No. 164 of 2022 and for the respondents in COPC No. 478 of 2021.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent in LPA No. 164 of 2022 and for the petitioner in COPC No. 478 of 2021.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two days' time to deposit the amount in question.

List on **21.10.2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 18, 2022
(*Vinod*)