

State of H.P and Anr vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

21.10.2022

Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the appellant-State.

Mr. Surinder Sakalni, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 13507 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 20th October, 2022, which goes to reveal that the amount as directed by learned writ Court has been deposited. In view of this development, the order passed by learned Single Judge in CWPOA No. 1013 of 2019 in case titled as Prem Singh vs. State of H.P and another on 27.08.2021 is ordered to be stayed. The application stands disposed of.

LPA No. 164 of 2022

List for consideration on 12th December, 2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 21, 2022
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge