

State of .H.P. & Ors. vs. Prem Singh

LPA No.164 of 2022

12.12.2022 Present: Mr. Bhupender Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General requests for an adjournment.

List again on **28th December, 2022.**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

December 12, 2022
TM

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**