

State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

01.03.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the respondent prays for adjournment. Prayer allowed.

List on 29.03.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 1, 2023
(Sanjeev)