

State of H.P. and another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022.

05.04.2023. Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of the learned Additional Advocate General, list on **10.05.2023.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

5th April, 2023.
(krt)