

State of HP & anr. Vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

10.5.2023 Present:- Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment. Prayer considered and allowed.

List on 14.6.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**10th May, 2023
(Guleria)**