

State of H.P and another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

14.06.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to the respondents.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, learned counsel accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

14th June, 2023
(*priti*)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**