

State of H.P. & another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

10.01.2024 Present: Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellants.

Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
respondent.

On request of learned Deputy Advocate General,
matter is adjourned.

List on 15.03.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 10, 2024
(Purohit)