

State of H.P. & another Vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

15.3.2024 **Present:** Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

On request of learned Additional Advocate General,
so as to enable him to have complete instructions, matter is
adjourned.

As prayed, list on **26th March, 2023**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Virender Singh),
Judge.***

15th March, 2024.
(Keshav)