

State of H.P. & another vs. Prem Singh
LPA No. 164 of 2022

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the appellants/State.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 27.03.2024, which goes to indicate that judgment rendered in **CWPOA No. 2507 of 2019 titled Nanak Chand & ors. vs. State of H.P.**, decided on 03.05.2023, has been assailed by the appellants.

In this view of the matter, post this appeal for consideration on 2nd May, 2024, on which date, positive instructions be obtained by the appellants-State regarding the status of LPA.

List on **02nd May, 2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 28, 2024
(tarun)