

State of H.P. vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164/2022

2.5.2024 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that an appeal in **Nanak Chand's** case has been preferred before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 29.4.2024.

In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to defer consideration of this appeal by 30.5.2024. Ordered accordingly.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2.5.2024
(pankaj)