

State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164/2022

30.05.2024 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to obtain instructions, failing which, appellant No. 2 shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing alongwith the relevant record.

List on **20.06.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

30th May, 2024
(raman)