

State of H.P. & another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No.164 of 2022

20.06.2024 Present: Mr.Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.
Ms.Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 19.06.2024 received from appellant No.2. The said instructions are cryptic in nature.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, further one week's time, is granted to have complete instructions in the matter, failing which appellant No.2, as already ordered by the Co-ordinate Division Bench, shall remain present in person alongwith record to assist the Court in the matter.

List on 03.07.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 20, 2024
(Purohit)