

State of HP & Anr. Vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

03.07.2024 *Present:* Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on
record instructions dated 03.07.2024 received from
appellant No. 2/Directorate of Higher Education,
Himachal Pradesh.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks further
time to have the number of LPA's preferred by the State
in *Nanak Chand's* case.

As prayed by learned Deputy Advocate General,
further four weeks' time, is granted to have complete
instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 03, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)