

State of Himachal Pradesh and another Versus Prem Singh

Item D-21

LPA No.164 of 2022

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

On account of absence of arguing State Counsel, the proceedings are deferred for six weeks.

To come up on **10.04.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 25, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)