

State of H.P. and another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No.164 of 2022

Item No. D-30

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Inspite of various communications and categorical direction on 03.7.2024 to find out number of LPAs preferred by the State in Nanak Chand's case, there is no assistance as such from the Director, Higher Education, H.P.

Accordingly, in such circumstances, the Director, Higher Education, H.P., shall come forth along with necessary details by way of filing a status report.

Needless to say, in case, the Advocate General is provided with the requisite details of the said cases, the said officer need not come.

To come up on **17.09.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

August 11, 2025
(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge