

**State of Himachal Pradesh and another
versus Prem Singh**

LPA No.164 of 2022

Item No.D-46

17.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate
General for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
respondent.

To come up on **9th October, 2025** when
connected LPA No.252 of 2025, titled State of H.P.
& Others versus Nanak Chand is stated to be
listed.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

17th September, 2025

(himani/Bhardwaj]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**