

Item No.D-23

State of HP and another vs. Prem Singh

LPA No.164 of 2022

18.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate for Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks pass over, which is not possible. Accordingly, list the matter on **25.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 18, 2026 (KS)