

Item No. D-20

State of H. P. & Anr. vs. Prem Singh

LPA No. 164 of 2022

18.07.2026 **Present:** Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

22.08.2026.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th July, 2026(sanjeev)